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PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following bills will be submitted for
payment approval as of July 12, 2016. The original bills are on file
in the Cffice of the Director of Finance of the City of Long Branch

between the hours of 8:30 A.M. and 4:30 P.M. Monday through Friday.

279 Broadwey Associates

A.C. Moore

Action Flag Co.

Allegra

American Hose & Hydraulics, Co. Inc.
American Van Equipment, Inc.
AT&T

Atlantic Flumbing Supply
Atlantic Security & Fire Inc.
Auto Parts

B & H Photo

Bagel Guys Deli, LLC

Battery Mart

Bella's Pizza

Benchmark Professional Seminars Inc.

Beverly Baxter

Bortek Industries

Bullet Lock & Safe Co. Inc.

Central Jersey Equipment

City of Long Branch Clearing Account
City of Long Branch Clearing Account
Comcast

Complete Security Systems Inc
Conte's Car Wash Inc

Cooper Electric Supply Co.

Draeger Safety Diagnostic, Inc.
Dunkin Donuts

DW Smith

Edwards Tire Co. Inc.

Essex County College Police

F & C Automotive Supply

Federal Cleaning Contractors
Freehold Dodge, Inc.

Freehold Ford Inc.

General Linen & Paper Supply
Gramco Business Communications
Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith & Davis
Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith & Davis
Hilsen Pest Control, LLC

Home Depot Credit Services
Hunter Jersey Peterbilt

Innovative Data Solutions, Inc.
JAMM Printing

Jersey Central Power & Light
Jersey Shore Medical Center

* DENOTES PREFAY

Rent - Municipal Court - July 2016

Supplies for Volunteer Projects, Classes, Special Events - Senior Affairs - June
Flags - Recreation

Office Supplies & Materials - Building

Miscellaneous Parts - DPW

Vehicle Parts - DPW

Telephone Service - Central - Bills Dated 5/31/16 - 6/ 16/16
Miscellaneous Plumbing Parts - DPW

Quarterly Monitoring Services - DPW - 3rd Qtr.

Miscellaneous Auto Parts -Various Departments - 5/16/16-6/11/16
Camera - Health Dept.

Food for Clean Up - Health Dept.

Car Remote Batteries - DEW

Pizza for Clean Up - Health Dept.

Event Policing Seminar - Police - 7/16/16

Ceramic Instruction & Supplies - May - Senior Affairs

Vehicle Parts - DPW

Keys & Locks - Various Departments

Miscellaneous Parts - DPW

To Reimburse Clearing Account

To Reimburse Clearing Account

Internet Provider - June 2016

Quarterly Monitoring Services - DPW - 3rd Qtr.

Car Washes - Various Departments - May 2016

Electrical Materials - DPW

Miscellaneous Equipment - Police

Food for Citizens Academy - Police

Professional Services Rendered - Manahassett Creek Park - April - May 2016
Tires - Various Departments

Basic Training Fire Fighter - J. Migliaccio - Fire

Miscellaneous Auto Parts - DFW

Window Cleaning - Recreation - May

Miscellaneous Auto Parts - DPW

Vehicle Repair & Maintenance - DPW

Jenitorial Supplies - Various Departments

Video Conferencing Support Services - Court. - 6/24/16 - 6/23/17
Professional Services Rendered - COAH/Planning - May 2016
Professional Services Rendered - General Redevelopment - May 2016
Pest Control - Health - June

Miscellaneous Materials & Tools - DPW

Vehicle Parts & Supplies - DPW

Annual Subscription 2016 - Police

Miscellaneous Printed Items - Various Departments

Electric - Various Departments - Bills Dated 3/23/16 -6/2/16
Healtheare CPR Cards - Various Departments

** SUBJECT TO COMPLETION OF P-AYMENT PACKAGE

9,866.43
152.22
126.00

2,760.00

3,199.17
342.00
551.37

2,324.54
150.00

6,501.51
218.00
283.58

12.99
242.67
737.50

1,612.30

2,831.42

1,720.10
710.37

94,806.29
42,059.63
11.97
116.00
S581.25

1,169.76
169.00
383.84

5,949.00

3,711.70

1,300.00

9.98
25.00
238.48
465.93
217.71
975.00
229.50
739.50
410.00

9,193.16

7,393.93

4,161.00

557.09
77,220.39
635.00

Pmt. #5

Pmit. #5
Pmt. #5



Jersey Shore Powersports
Joanne Fabrics

John Guire Company
Jon Christian Dugque
Joseph Fazzio - Wall, LLC
Joseph Spitale

JPC Enterprises, Inc.
Kepwel Water

Konica Minolta Business Solutions USA Inc.

Lukoil

Marian K. Akana

Marine Rescue Products, Inc.
Masune First Aid & Safety
Mazza & Sons Inc.
McManimon, Scotland & Baumann, LLC
Michael's

Mocean Hollow Metal and Hardware Inc.
Monmouth Building Center
Menmouth County Treasurer
Monmouth Truck Equipment
Monoprice, Inc.

Mr. Driveshaft

Mr., John

Municipal Record Service
Music Men Productions, Ltd.
Naval Surface Warfare Center
New Jersey American Water Co.
New Jersey Natural Gas

NJ State League of Municipalities
NJ State League of Municipalities
North American Rescue, LLC
Office Concepts Group

Oh Baby Productions, LLC
Orion Healthcare Technology
Party Fair

Party Line

Pat Krosnicki

Paul Marino LLC
Powerhouse Signworks

Red the Uniform Tailor
Republic Services of NJ
Republic Services of NJ LLC
Riggins Incorporated

RJK Media

Robert J. Burger

Ronald Guidetti

Safelite Fulfillment, Inc.
Sanitation Equipment Corp.
Seabeard Fire & Safety
Seaboard Welding Supply Inc.
Sharp Electronics Corp.

Signs by Tomorrow

Siperstein's :

Site One Landscape Supply
Skip's Sports

Stan Dziuba

* DENCTES PREPAY

Miscellaneous Vehicle Parts - DPW

Supplies for Special Events - Senior Affairs - J uly-August 2016
Mulch - DPW

Musical Performance 6/26/16

Miscellaneous Tools - DFW

Replace Damaged Jeans/Shoes - Police

Comfort Station Supplies - DPW

Water Cooler Rental - Administration - May

Copier Maintenance - Various Departments - May

Gasoline - Police Motorcycles - May 2016

Coordinator - Art in the Park - Art Council - February - May 2016
Miscellaneous Beach Supplies - Recreation

First Aid Kits - DPW

Recycle - Tires - DPW - May 2016

Bond Anticipation Note Sale

Supplies for Special Events - Senior Affairs - July-August 2016
Doors/Parts for Great Lawn - DPW

Lumber - Brighton Ave. Access - DPW

Postage for the 2016 Primary Election Sample Ballots - City Clerk
Hydraulic Tee Adapter - DPW

Miscellaneous Radio Equipment - Police

Repair Driveshaft - DPW

Rental Units - Various Departments - May 2016

Specia! Complaint Forms - Court

Sound - 6/30/16

Miscellaneous Equipment - Police

Water - Various Departments - Bills Dated 2/10/16 - 6/22/16
Gas - Various Departments - Bills Dated 5/11/16 - 6/15/16
2016-2017 Magazine Subscription Renewals - Various Departments
2016 Yearly Dues - Mayor

Tourniquets - Recreation

Janitorial Supplies - DPW

Musical Performance - 6/30/16

Computer Software - Human Services

Suppilies for Longevity Celebration - Senior Affairs

Table & Chair Rentals for June Primary - City Clerk

Mileage Reimbursement - Senior Affairs - July - December 2015
Art in the Park Performance - Arts Council - 5/29/16

Step Stalkes for Beachfront - DPW

Uniforms - Police

Bulky Waste Disposal - 5/3/16 - 5/21/16

Disposal - Bulky Waste - 5/24/16 - 6/15/16

Unleaded Gasoline & Diesel Fuel

Studio Editing - Cable Commision - 4/20/16

Musical Performance - 7/7/16

Uniform Reimbursement - Fire

Glass Replacement - DPW

Miscellaneous Parts - DPW

Miscellaneous Equipment - DPW

Oxygen Cylinders - Fire

Copier Rental - Recreation - June 2016

Custom Sign - Recreation

Paint Supplies - Police

Miscellaneous Parts & Supplies- DPW

Uniform Shirts - Various Departments

Cell Phone Case Reimbursement

“* SUBJECT TO COMPLETION OF PAYMENT PACKAGE

242,99
342.00
92.00
1,000.00
723.72
106.93
1,600.00
51.75
3,417.91
16.30
2,394.00
695.00
§57.05
484.00
11,441.68
424,22
1,316.00
563.94
1,144.44
181.35
49.74
235.18
560.00
642.00
1,700.00
+ 600,00
5,427.52
2,349.34
420.00
2,139.00
100.87
18.50
700.00
1,800.00
263.12
231.52
473.04
900.00
50.00
4,330.15
9,399.94
7,182.16
62,787.11
500.00
3,000.00
57.28
256.85
889.07
457.90
180.00
198.05
4,980.00
647.82
287.21
1,843.25
85.59

Pmt, #8
Pmt. #9



Stavola Asphalt Company, Inc.
Stratix Systems Inc.

Syracuse Signs LLC

TASC Fire Apparatus, Inc.
Taylor's Towing

Thomson Reuters - West
Toshiba Business Solutions
Tracker Software Corp.

Traffic Lines, Inc.

Treasurer, County of Monmouth
Treasurer, State of NJ

United Parcel Service

Up-tite Fasteners Inc

Verizon

Vincent Todaro

W.B. Mason

W.W. Grainger

Windstream

Y-PERS

TOTAL CURRENT

City of Long Branch Clearing Account
Earle Asphalt Company

George Harms Construction Co., Inc.
Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith & Davis

T & M Associates

TOTAL CAPITAL

City of Long Branch Clearing Account
Conte's Car Wash Inc
Verizon

TOTAL ANIMAL CONTROL

Atlantic Plumbing Supply

City of Long Branch Clearing Account
City of Long Branch Clearing Account
Conte's Car Wash Inc

Dunkin Donuts

Jacob L. Jones

Mark William Davis

Mr. John

New Jersey Natural Gas

NJ State League of Municipalities
R.V. Juliano Farms

Slope Brook Farm

Thor Construction Group, LLC

* DENOTES PREPAY

Concrete Mix - DPW

Copier Maintenance - DPW - 5/24/16 - 8/23/16
Shuttle Service Materials - Community Development
Miscellanecus Parts - Fire

Towing Services - DPW

NJ Statues Pocket Inserts - City Clerk

Computer Supplies - Police

Pubworks Annual Support & Maintenance - DPW
Thermoplastic R/R Crossings - Police

Menthly Dumping & Tipping Fees - May 2016

DCA Fees - Long Branch & West Long Branch - 2nd Qtr 2016
Shipping - DPW

Miscellaneous Supplies - DPW

Laptop & Smart Phone Service - Various Departments - Bills Dated 6/1/16-6/12/16

Reimbursement - King Pin for Tanker Truck - DPW
Miscellaneous Office Supplies - DPW
Miscellaneous Parts & Supplies- DPW

Telephone Service - Central - Bill Dated 6/4/16
Miscellaneous Supplies - DPW

To Reimburse Clearing Account

Saira Avenue - Phase II - Eng, Cert. #3 - June 2016
Boardwalk Replacement - Eng. Cert. # 12 - April 2016
Professional Services Rendered - Pier Design - May 2016
Pinsky Park

To Reimburse Clearing Account
Car Washes - Animal Control - May 2016
Laptop & Smart Phone Service - Animal Control - Bills Dated 6/10/16 & 6/12/16

Miscellaneous Plumbing Parts - DPW

Te Reimburse Clearing Account

To Reimburse Clearing Account

Car Washes - Community Development - May 2016

Food for Business Meeting 8 Garden Kick Off - Community Development
Miscellaneous Reimbursements - Community Development

Right of Way Landscaping - June 2016

Rental Units - Community Development - May 2016

Gas - Community Development - Bills Dated 5/12/16 - 6/15/16
2016-2017 Magazine Subscription Renewal - Community Development
Flats of Vegetables for Garden Project - Community Development
Manure for Garden Project - Community Development

Various Improvements - Community Development

** SUBJECT TO COMPLETION OF PAYMENT PACKAGE

156.88
268.00
390.00
396.09
445,00
564.96
51.00
4,892.00
3,465.00
84,559.78
14,970.00
22.37
1,471.50
8,579.94
61.94
1,167.85
64.64
2,180.75
119.00

552,936.47

2,026.75
90,308.33
510,584.63
943.50
2,026.75

605,889.96

196.64
12.50
196.64

405.78

33.37
47.49
113.95
6.25
113.95
91.35
650.00
232.50
47.49
20.00
298.00
350.00
5,850.00

Pmt. #3
Pmt, #12
Pmt. #5
Final Pmt.

Pmt. #1



TOTAL HUD

Alonzo Rawls

City of Long Branch Clearing Account
City of Long Branch Clearing Account
Cranmer Engineering

Glia Group LLC

Greenbaum, Rowe, Smith & Davis
Greenbaurn, Rowe, Smith & Davis
JNH Funding Corp

Kevin E. Kennedy, Esq.

Konica Minelta Business Solutions USA Inc.

Monmouth Wire Computer Recycling
New Jersey Natural Gas

RE Community

US Bank Cust BV Trst 2015-1

US Bank Cust PC 4 Firstrust Bk

US Bank Cust PC 5 Sterling Natl
Verizon

TOTAL TRUST OTHER

* DENOTES PREPAY

Beach Party DJ - Recreation - 6/25/16

To Reimburse Clearing Account

To Reimburse Clearing Account

Professional Services - Various Escrows - Zoning

Tax Sale Premium

Professional Services Rendered - Urgo Redevelopment - May 2016
Profeasional Services Rendered - Urgo Redevelopment - May 2016
Tax Sale Premium

Professional Services - Various Escrows - Zoning/Planning
Copier Maintenance - Community Development - May

Computer & Electronic Scrap Recycling - May 2016

Gas - Community Development - Bills Dated 5 /12/16 -6/15/16
Recycling - March & May 2016

Tax Sale Premium

Tax Sale Premium

Tax Sale Premiums

Laptop & Smart Phene Service - Community Development - Biils Dated 6/1/16 -6/12/16

** SUBJECT TO COMPLETION OF PAYMENT PACKAGE

*

- o % ¥

7,854.36

750.00
9,429.68
230.45

1,235.50 .

2,100.00
455.00
525.00

1,100.00
252.00
259.81

1,500.00

29.68

4,826.69

3,000.00
900.00

2,300.00

© 230.45

29,124.26

Pmt. 45
Pmt. #2



